NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 11960

APPLICATION OF REDSTONE OIL & GAS

50

AN UNORTHODOX GAS EDDY COUNTY, NEW M	WELL LOCATION	
EDD: COURT 1, REW IVE		
	AFFIDAVIT OF J	DE E. SMALL
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS) } 38.	
Joe E. Small, being d	luly sworn upon his os	ith, deposes and states:
i. I am over the herein.	age of 18, and have p	personal knowledge of the matters set forth
2. I am employe landman. I sm Redstone's V		Gas Company ("Redstone") as a petroleum
Section 12, Township 23 Sou	th, Range 24 East, NM d 500 feet FNL and 25	oposal letter to all working interest owners in IPM, regarding Redstone's proposed Rock 515 feet FEL of Section 12. A copy of ibit A.
4. I followed up Ltd. and phone calls to the or		equent letter to Fasken Land and Minerala, wners in Section 12.
•	Joe	E. Small
SUBSCRIBED AND		ne this 1st day of April, 1998, by Joe E.
	No	M. Amette Cheene
My Commissin Expires:	يمم	
12-8-99	-	At. Annette Chroene Norse: Public, Sustr of Texas



February 9, 1998

TO THE OWNERS ON THE ATTACHED LIST:

Re: Proposed Rock Tank #5

500' FNL & 2,515' FEL Section 12-23S-24E

NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the terms of our Operating Agreement dated January 1, 1970 covering all of Section 12-23S-24E as to the Morrow formation, and to our Operating Agreement dated August 1, 1967 covering the Rock Tank Unit, Redstone Oil & Gas Company (Redstone) hereby proposes the drilling of a well at the captioned location. Redstone proposed to drill this well to a depth of 10,500 feet or a depth sufficient to test the Lower Morrow formation, whichever is lesser. Our estimated dry hole cost is \$487,564 and our estimated total well cost is \$717,958. Attached is our AFE for the drilling and completing of this well.

The existing specing for the Morrow is the 640 acres comprising all of Section 12. As to any gas zones below the top of the Wolfcamp which the Division spaces on 320 acres. Redstone proposes the owners form a specing unit consisting of the N/2 of Section 12.

In accordance with the above mentioned Operating Agreements, please indicate your election to participate in the above proposal with thirty days from the receipt of this letter by signing and returning one copy of this letter and the AFE to me at your earliest convenience.



8235 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1050 Dallas, Texas 75925 (214) 368-0202 PAX (214) 739-0061 Working interest Owners
Polytary 9, 1998
Page 2

If you have any quantions regarding this matter, please advise.

Very truly yours.

REDSTONE OIL & GAS COMPANY

Joe E. Small, CPL
Vice President - Land

THE FOLLOWING ELECTION IS HEREBY MADE:

1. We sleet to participate in the drilling of the well as described above.

2. We elect not to participate in the drilling of the well as described above.

Working Interest Owners
Petrumy 9, 1998
Page 3
Brooks Oil and Gas Interests
9696 Skillman, LB 34
Dallas, TX 75243

Max W. Coll II F/A/O Rt. 9, Box 72F Santa Fe, NM 87505

Pasken Oil & Ranch, Ltd. 303 West Wall, Suite 1900 Midland, TX 79701

Finwing Corporation P.O. Box 10886 Midland, TX 79702

William Taylor Lagrone P.O. Box 8020466 Dallas, TX 75380

Menta Oil and Gas Corp. P.O. Box 10886 Midland, TX 79702

Petraitis Oil & Gas, Inc. P.O. Box 10886 Midland, TX 79702

SES Oil & Gas, Inc. 214 W. Texas, Ste. 900 Midland, TX 79702-0371

Olwick Corp. P.O. Box 10886 Midland, TX 79702

Redstone Oil & Gas Company 8235 Douglas Ave., Ste. 1050 Dallas, TX 75225

ILLEGIBLE

WELL COST DRILLING A	ESTIMATE ND COMPLETION				First Draft	
State: Field: Well Number:	N. Merteo County: Rock Tenk Lesse:	Eddy Rock Teni	Exp	endkure Type:	Ó	Development Drilling Injection Well
Leaden; Fermaten: Setmated TD:	Marton 10 20 feet	Sec. 12, 12	38, A 242		() () [TOTAL WELL	Exploratory Drilling Recomplistion
				COST TO	COST	SUB
NTAMENA & C	0878		325,000	COMPLETE \$5,000	ESTIMATE SSO.COC	ACCT GTY
AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	a Way		\$2,000	35,000	\$2,000	
ON R. C. VO	Market & Com		\$287,760		\$267,750	
HERIE - DEMIN	3 400 A 38400 /6	зу	20.400		\$20,400	
CARLES CARE	olleg Seeder		\$34,600		5.0 0.00,86.0	
NEW THE PARTY	•		100 000	\$14,000	\$20,000	
	o dan A 400 /day walar hauling		\$20,000		\$20,000	
erra core an			464,000		320,000	
and the second			\$20,500	316,000	\$0 \$30,000	
	4		920,000	3 10,000	\$30,000	
A COM	90		\$14,000		\$14,000	
	medica & Goods gical		82,500 84,000	\$5,250	\$2,500 \$4,250	
	(not Later)		\$2,500		\$2,500	
	. & Evrobbing Units		81,000	\$27,000	\$1,000 \$27,000	
MEN COM	99			\$3,00C	\$3,000	
				\$5,500	85,500	
إياسة است				15,000	\$5,000	
	Control 2 2 A			\$2,500	12,500	
	COMMON PEA		571348	83.868	325,265	
			1440.138	114,348	3630,356	
KATON PAG			81,500		\$1,300	
det Ger	MANUAL SAME BLOCK	M.	37,118		37,175	
	NATIONAL PARTY OF SELECT	2 27 95 A	\$24,030	873,137	\$74,030 \$73,137	
Sing: Total				\$22,440	322,440	
			33,760	\$3,800) \$4,800	39,380	
TOTAL PERSON	Management			88,000	38,000	
Par 1548 8 14	them Hate Pump				50 10	
				810,000	\$10,000	
	on I York My Equip	-		\$10,000	\$10,000	
				\$4,000	\$10,000	
Many Medica.	MAR RADORD			81.500	1,000	
TAL WELL BO	SUPREMY		130,426	\$1,000	\$187,863	
TAL COST				1374,391	\$717,938	
PECOMMEN	DEC SV. Seet See	f.				DATE: 34 ME
RECOMMENDED BY: Seel Rove: OPERATOR APPROVAL: REDUTINE OIL & GAS COMPANY						DATE: 2/1/88
87	sille 110					DATE: 2/9/5
TITLE	INYSE-17	/				-
INT INTEREST		; 		خشف در بر در الربية الربيد		•
84						DATE:
TITLE						